

#### TOWN OF PLYMPTON, MASSACHUSETTS OFFICE OF TOWN CLERK

# **Notice of Meeting**

### POSTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF MGL 30A, §§ 18-25

## **Finance Committee**

Name of Committee:

Place of Meeting: Plympton Town House

Day, Date and Time: Monday, March 7, 2016 at 5:30 PM

#### AGENDA ATTACHED OR SUBJECTS TO BE DISCUSSED LISTED BELOW:

Approval of Minutes: February 28

FY 17 Budget Development

5:30 Departmental Meeting: Council on Aging

6:00 Departmental Meeting: Treasurer/Collector and Accountant

6:30 Departmental Meeting: Highway

7:00 Departmental Meeting: Police

Collins Center work: update

Other business not anticipated 48 hours in advance of the meeting

 Signature:
 Susan Ossoff, Chair
 Date:
 3/3/16

5 PALMER ROAD, PLYMPTON, MA 02367 TEL (781) 585-3220 FAX (781)582-1505 Email: town\_clerk@town.plympton.ma.us